District Office Stanwood-Camano School District

Administrators Salary Schedule 2021/2022

Position

Food Service Director
Transportation Director

Maintenance Manager

Directors (Student Services & Safety)

Executive Directors (Business Services; Human Resources;
Assessment; Technology, Teaching & Learning, Special Services)

Director of Capital Projects

Assistant Director

*Doctoral Stipend $3,000

NOTES:
Assistant Superintendent = 7% above HS Principal*
Exec Dirs = 4% above HS Principal*

Certificated Directors = 2% above MS Principal

# Days
260

260
260
260

260

260
213

Step1

(0 Years)
2021-22

$101,543
$69,211
$100,560

$161,342
$176,078

$155,163

$134,239

Step 2

(1-3 Years)
2021-22

$104,395
$105,620
$105,366

$168,042
$183,385

$155,163

$139,646

Step 3

(4 + Years)
2021-22

$107,247
$110,512
$110,172

$174,741
$190,692

$155,163

$145,054

Bd Appv:



