District Office Stanwood-Camano School District Administrators Salary Schedule 2021/2022

		Step 1	Step 2	Step 3
<u>Position</u>	# Days	(0 Years) 2021-22	(1-3 Years) 2021-22	(4 + Years) 2021-22
Food Service Director	260	\$101,543	\$104,395	\$107,247
Transportation Director	260	\$69,211	\$105,620	\$110,512
Maintenance Manager	260	\$100,560	\$105,366	\$110,172
Directors (Student Services & Safety)	260	\$161,342	\$168,042	\$174,741
Executive Directors (Business Services; Human Resources; Assessment; Technology, Teaching & Learning, Special Services)	260	\$176,078	\$183,385	\$190,692
Director of Capital Projects	260	\$155,163	\$155,163	\$155,163
Assistant Director	213	\$134,239	\$139,646	\$145,054

^{*}Doctoral Stipend \$3,000

NOTES:

Assistant Superintendent = 7% above HS Principal*
Exec Dirs = 4% above HS Principal*
Certificated Directors = 2% above MS Principal